

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 01/31/2023 AT 10:00 AM				2022 ROAD PROGRAM CITY OF BEVERLY BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 41904 00							
				Pioneer General Contracting Co., Inc.		Earle Asphalt Company		Black Rock Enterprises		Paving Plus, LLC	
				PO Box 67 Bradley Beach, NJ 07720 P: 732-807-3158 F: 732-807-3159		PO Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 P: 732-308-1113 F: 732-308-1034		1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		PO Box 464 Glassboro, NJ 08028 P: 856-404-9166	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid: Laurel Street - from Veterans Street to Sta. 18+16											
1	Excavate Roadway	1,050	SY	\$20.00	\$21,000.00	\$25.00	\$25.00				
2	Remove Concrete	760	SY	\$10.00	\$7,600.00	\$25.00	\$50.00				
3	Remove Concrete Curb	800	LF	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$7.50	\$22.50				
4	Remove Asphalt	15	SY	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$100.00				
5	Remove Manhole	2	UN	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,370.00	\$6,850.00				
6	Remove Sign and Post	2	UN	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$254.00	\$1,524.00				
7	Remove Tree, 12" Diameter or Greater (If & Where Directed)	0	UN	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
8	I-8 Soil Aggregate (If & Where Directed)	240	CY	\$60.00	\$14,400.00	\$30.00	\$240.00				
9	Milling, 0"-4" Thick	1,100	SY	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$9.00	\$81.00				
10	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 1.5" Thick	100	TON	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00				
11	HMA Base Course, 19M64, 2.5" Thick	170	TON	\$110.00	\$18,700.00	\$110.00	\$1,210.00				
12	Install Concrete Swale, 8" Thick	3	SY	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$620.00	\$7,440.00				
13	Remove and Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	30	SY	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00				
14	Install Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	14	SY	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$160.00	\$2,240.00				
15	Install Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	65	SY	\$90.00	\$5,850.00	\$105.00	\$1,575.00				
16	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	30	SY	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$105.00	\$1,680.00				
17	Construct Concrete Curb	230	LF	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$43.00	\$731.00				
18	Reconstruct Inlet Type 'B'	0	UN	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
19	Construct Inlet Type 'B'	1	UN	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$5,380.00	\$102,220.00				
20	Construct Inlet, Type 'Double B'	1	UN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,695.13	\$173,902.60				
21	Construct Doghouse Inlet, Type 'B'	1	UN	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$6,700.00	\$140,700.00				
22	Convert Inlet Type 'B' to Inlet Type 'E'	1	UN	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$44,000.00				
23	Construct Inlet Type 'A'	1	UN	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,210.00	\$119,830.00				
24	Construct Inlet Type 'D'	2	UN	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$103,200.00				
25	Remove 18" RCP & Construct 18" PCPP	210	LF	\$200.00	\$42,000.00	\$174.00	\$4,350.00				

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 01/31/2023 AT 10:00 AM				2022 ROAD PROGRAM CITY OF BEVERLY BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 41904 00							
				Pioneer General Contracting Co., Inc.		Earle Asphalt Company		Black Rock Enterprises		Paving Plus, LLC	
				PO Box 67 Bradley Beach, NJ 07720 P: 732-807-3158 F: 732-807-3159		PO Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 P: 732-308-1113 F: 732-308-1034		1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		PO Box 464 Glassboro, NJ 08028 P: 856-404-9166	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
26	Remove 18" RCP & Construct Dual 15" PVC	220	LF	\$250.00	\$55,000.00	\$135.50	\$3,523.00				
27	Construct 12" DIP	30	LF	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$4,050.00				
28	Construct Storm Manhole, 0'-6' Deep	2	UN	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$162,400.00				
29	Install Crosswalk	2	UN	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$840.00	\$24,360.00				
30	Curb Painting	0	LF	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
31	Detectable Warning Surface	40	SF	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$1,240.00				
32	ADA Ramp Sidewalk, 6" Thick	16	SY	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$160.00	\$5,120.00				
33	Topsoil & Seed, 4" Thick	1,700	SY	\$5.00	\$8,500.00	\$5.00	\$165.00				
34	Subbase DGA, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	10	SY	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$680.00				
35	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	DOL	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
36	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOL	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$247,250.00		\$917,009.10		NO BID		NO BID	
Alternate Bid #1: Laurel Street - from Sta. 17+00 to Sta. 18+16											
2A	Remove Concrete	47	SY	\$10.00	\$470.00	\$25.00	\$1,175.00				
5A	Remove Manhole	1	UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00				
9A	Milling, 0"-4" Thick	432	SY	\$5.00	\$2,160.00	\$3.00	\$1,296.00				
10A	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 1.5" Thick	45	TON	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	\$85.25	\$3,836.25				
11A	HMA Base Course, 19M64, 2.5" Thick	74	TON	\$110.00	\$8,140.00	\$80.00	\$5,920.00				
16A	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	40	SY	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00				
17A	Construct Concrete Curb	99.5	LF	\$35.00	\$3,482.50	\$40.00	\$3,980.00				
24A	Construct Inlet, Type 'D'	2	UN	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00				
25A	Remove 18" RCP & Construct 18" PCPP	108	LF	\$200.00	\$21,600.00	\$139.50	\$15,066.00				
27A	Construct 12" DIP	30	LF	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00				
28A	Construct Storm Manhole, 0'-6' Deep	1	UN	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,906.75	\$4,906.75				
29A	Install Crosswalk	4	UN	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$600.00				
30A	Curb Painting	20	LF	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$12.00	\$240.00				
31A	Detectable Warning Surface	64	SF	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00				
32A	ADA Ramp Sidewalk, 6" Thick	40	SY	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00				
34A	Subbase DGA, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	10	TON	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$250.00				
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #1				\$69,362.50		\$65,100.00		NO BID		NO BID	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 01/31/2023 AT 10:00 AM				2022 ROAD PROGRAM CITY OF BEVERLY BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 41904 00							
				Pioneer General Contracting Co., Inc.		Earle Asphalt Company		Black Rock Enterprises		Paving Plus, LLC	
				PO Box 67 Bradley Beach, NJ 07720 P: 732-807-3158 F: 732-807-3159		PO Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 P: 732-308-1113 F: 732-308-1034		1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		PO Box 464 Glassboro, NJ 08028 P: 856-404-9166	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Alternate Bid #2: Laurel Street - from Sta. 18+16 to Sta. 22+00											
2B	Remove Concrete	250	SY	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00				
4B	Remove Asphalt	10	SY	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$250.00				
5B	Remove Manhole	2	UN	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,370.00	\$2,740.00				
7B	Remove Tree, 12" Diameter or Greater (If & Where Directed)	1	UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
9B	Milling, 0"-4" Thick	1,350	SY	\$5.00	\$6,750.00	\$9.50	\$12,825.00				
10B	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 1.5" Thick	130	TON	\$110.00	\$14,300.00	\$140.00	\$18,200.00				
11B	HMA Base Course, 19M64, 2.5" Thick	210	TON	\$110.00	\$23,100.00	\$110.00	\$23,100.00				
13B	Remove and Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	60	SY	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$140.00	\$8,400.00				
15B	Install Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	10	SY	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00				
16B	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	55	SY	\$90.00	\$4,950.00	\$130.00	\$7,150.00				
17B	Construct Concrete Curb	410	LF	\$35.00	\$14,350.00	\$36.75	\$15,067.50				
24B	Construct Inlet, Type 'D'	2	UN	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00				
25B	Remove 18" RCP & Construct 18" PCPP	260	LF	\$200.00	\$52,000.00	\$146.00	\$37,960.00				
27B	Construct 12" DIP	30	LF	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00				
28B	Construct Storm Manhole, 0'-6' Deep	1	UN	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,472.50	\$4,472.50				
29B	Install Crosswalk	4	UN	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$600.00				
31B	Detectable Warning Surface	64	SF	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00				
32B	ADA Ramp Sidewalk, 6" Thick	40	SY	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00				
33B	Topsoil & Seed, 4" Thick	35	SY	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$25.00	\$875.00				
34B	Subbase DGA, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	10	TON	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$250.00				
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #2				\$152,385.00		\$163,000.00		NO BID		NO BID	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 01/31/2023 AT 10:00 AM				2022 ROAD PROGRAM CITY OF BEVERLY BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 41904 00							
				Pioneer General Contracting Co., Inc.		Earle Asphalt Company		Black Rock Enterprises		Paving Plus, LLC	
				PO Box 67 Bradley Beach, NJ 07720 P: 732-807-3158 F: 732-807-3159		PO Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 P: 732-308-1113 F: 732-308-1034		1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		PO Box 464 Glassboro, NJ 08028 P: 856-404-9166	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Alternate Bid #2: Laurel Street - from Sta. 22+00 to Warren Street											
2C	Remove Concrete	100	SY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00				
7C	Remove Tree, 12" Diameter or Greater (If & Where Directed)	1	UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,830.00	\$4,830.00				
9C	Milling, 0"-4" Thick	550	SY	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$3.00	\$1,650.00				
10C	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 1.5" Thick	55	TON	\$110.00	\$6,050.00	\$140.00	\$7,700.00				
11C	HMA Base Course, 19M64, 2.5" Thick	90	TON	\$110.00	\$9,900.00	\$125.00	\$11,250.00				
13C	Remove and Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	25	SY	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00				
16C	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	20	SY	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00				
17C	Construct Concrete Curb	110	LF	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00				
18C	Reconstruct Inlet Type 'B'	2	UN	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00				
25C	Remove 18" RCP & Construct 18" PCPP	200	LF	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$140.00	\$28,000.00				
30C	Curb Painting	60	LF	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$720.00				
34C	Subbase DGA, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	10	TON	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$250.00				
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #3				\$74,250.00		\$71,100.00		NO BID		NO BID	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 01/31/2023 AT 10:00 AM				2022 ROAD PROGRAM CITY OF BEVERLY BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 41904 00							
				Command Co., Inc.		Construct Connect					
				1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 P: 609-965-0399 F: 609-965-0441		30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092 P: 800-364-2059 F: 866-570-8187					
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT				
26	Remove 18" RCP & Construct Dual 15" PVC	220	LF								
27	Construct 12" DIP	30	LF								
28	Construct Storm Manhole, 0'-6' Deep	2	UN								
29	Install Crosswalk	2	UN								
30	Curb Painting	0	LF	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
31	Detectable Warning Surface	40	SF								
32	ADA Ramp Sidewalk, 6" Thick	16	SY								
33	Topsoil & Seed, 4" Thick	1,700	SY								
34	Subbase DGA, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	10	SY								
35	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	DOL	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00				
36	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOL	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00				
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				NO BID		NO BID					
Alternate Bid #1: Laurel Street - from Sta. 17+00 to Sta. 18+16											
2A	Remove Concrete	47	SY								
5A	Remove Manhole	1	UN								
9A	Milling, 0"-4" Thick	432	SY								
10A	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 1.5" Thick	45	TON								
11A	HMA Base Course, 19M64, 2.5" Thick	74	TON								
16A	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	40	SY								
17A	Construct Concrete Curb	99.5	LF								
24A	Construct Inlet, Type 'D'	2	UN								
25A	Remove 18" RCP & Construct 18" PCPP	108	LF								
27A	Construct 12" DIP	30	LF								
28A	Construct Storm Manhole, 0'-6' Deep	1	UN								
29A	Install Crosswalk	4	UN								
30A	Curb Painting	20	LF								
31A	Detectable Warning Surface	64	SF								
32A	ADA Ramp Sidewalk, 6" Thick	40	SY								
34A	Subbase DGA, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	10	TON								
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #1				NO BID		NO BID					

**ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS
SUMMARY OF BIDS
BID OPENING: 01/31/2023 AT 10:00 AM**

**2022 ROAD PROGRAM
CITY OF BEVERLY
BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ
41904 00**

Command Co., Inc.

Construct Connect

1318 Antwerp Avenue
Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215
P: 609-965-0399
F: 609-965-0441

30 Technology Parkway
South, Suite 100
Norcross, GA 30092
P: 800-364-2059
F: 866-570-8187

NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT				
Alternate Bid #2: Laurel Street - from Sta. 18+16 to Sta. 22+00											
2B	Remove Concrete	250	SY								
4B	Remove Asphalt	10	SY								
5B	Remove Manhole	2	UN								
7B	Remove Tree, 12" Diameter or Greater (If & Where Directed)	1	UN								
9B	Milling, 0"-4" Thick	1,350	SY								
10B	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 1.5" Thick	130	TON								
11B	HMA Base Course, 19M64, 2.5" Thick	210	TON								
13B	Remove and Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	60	SY								
15B	Install Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	10	SY								
16B	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	55	SY								
17B	Construct Concrete Curb	410	LF								
24B	Construct Inlet, Type 'D'	2	UN								
25B	Remove 18" RCP & Construct 18" PCPP	260	LF								
27B	Construct 12" DIP	30	LF								
28B	Construct Storm Manhole, 0'-6' Deep	1	UN								
29B	Install Crosswalk	4	UN								
31B	Detectable Warning Surface	64	SF								
32B	ADA Ramp Sidewalk, 6" Thick	40	SY								
33B	Topsoil & Seed, 4" Thick	35	SY								
34B	Subbase DGA, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	10	TON								
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #2				NO BID		NO BID					

**ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS
SUMMARY OF BIDS
BID OPENING: 01/31/2023 AT 10:00 AM**

**2022 ROAD PROGRAM
CITY OF BEVERLY
BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ
41904 00**

Command Co., Inc.

Construct Connect

1318 Antwerp Avenue
Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215
P: 609-965-0399
F: 609-965-0441

30 Technology Parkway
South, Suite 100
Norcross, GA 30092
P: 800-364-2059
F: 866-570-8187

NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT				
Alternate Bid #2: Laurel Street - from Sta. 22+00 to Warren Street											
2C	Remove Concrete	100	SY								
7C	Remove Tree, 12" Diameter or Greater (If & Where Directed)	1	UN								
9C	Milling, 0"-4" Thick	550	SY								
10C	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 1.5" Thick	55	TON								
11C	HMA Base Course, 19M64, 2.5" Thick	90	TON								
13C	Remove and Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	25	SY								
16C	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	20	SY								
17C	Construct Concrete Curb	110	LF								
18C	Reconstruct Inlet Type 'B'	2	UN								
25C	Remove 18" RCP & Construct 18" PCPP	200	LF								
30C	Curb Painting	60	LF								
34C	Subbase DGA, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	10	TON								
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #3				NO BID		NO BID					